504777299 02/14/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4824028

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
KEVIN JOHN STRON	OWSKY		07/25/2016		
DAVID A. MEDEIROS			07/25/2016		
SCOTT ROBERT NAGEL			07/26/2016		
JOHN E. GOGOL JR.			07/25/2016		
ANTHONY VEATCH			07/26/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:		THE SIEMON COMPANY			
Street Address:	101 SI	101 SIEMON COMPANY DRIVE			
City:	WATE	RTOWN			
State/Country:	CONN	ECTICUT			
Postal Code:	06795				
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type		Number]		
Application Number:		15655360]		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		(860)286-0115			
		o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser			
Phone:	P	860-286-2929			
Email:		usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com			
		CANTOR COLBURN LLP			
	•				
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	:	20 CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	:				
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		20 CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	NUMBER:	20 CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	NUMBER:	20 CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103 SIE0492US2			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER IGNATURE:	NUMBER:	20 CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103 SIE0492US2 DAVID A. FOX /David A. Fox/			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER	NUMBER:	20 CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103 SIE0492US2 DAVID A. FOX			

source=7V75876#page1.tif

source=7V75876#page2.tif source=7V75876#page3.tif source=7V75876#page4.tif source=7V75876#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Kevin John Stronkowsky of Middlebury, CT with a mailing address of 101 Siemon Company Dr., Watertown, CT 06795, David A. Medeiros of Watertown, CT 06795, Scott Robert Nagel of Trumbull, CT, with a mailing address of 101 Siemon Company Dr., Watertown, CT 06795, John E. Gogol, Jr. of Wolcott, CT, with a mailing address of 101 Siemon Company Dr., Watertown, CT 06795, and Anthony Veatch of Morris, CT with a mailing address of 101 Siemon Company Dr., Watertown, CT 06795, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

OPTICAL FIBER TERMINATION TOOL

as described in U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 62/364,910, filed July 21, 2016,;

AND WHEREAS, THE SIEMON COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut having a place of business at 101 Siemon Company Drive, Watertown, Connecticut 06795, is desirous of acquiring an interest, in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of one (\$1.00) dollar to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the said Kevin John Stronkowsky, David A. Medeiros, Scott Robert Nagel, John E. Gogol, Jr., and Anthony Veatch ; have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said THE SIEMON COMPANY, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application which We have executed on the date set forth hereunder; and We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuation-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said THE SIEMON COMPANY, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of THE SIEMON COMPANY, its successors and assigns; and We do hereby agree

SIE0492US Siemon

PATENT REEL: 044922 FRAME: 0705

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: 07 - 25 - 16	Kevin John Stronkowsky
Date:	L.S. David A. Medeiros
Date:	L.S.
Date:	L.S.
Date:	Anthony Veatch

SIE0492US Siemon

2

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date:		L.S.
	Kevin John Stronkowsky	
Date:25/16	David A. Medeiros	_L.S.
Date:		L.S.
	Scott Robert Nagel	•
Date:		L.S.
۰	John E. Gogol, Jr.	
Date:		L.S.
Dutt.	Anthony Veatch	
SIE0492US Siemon	2	

PATENT REEL: 044922 FRAME: 0707

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date:	L Kevin John Stronkowsky	S.
Date:	David A. Medeiros	S.
Date:	L Scott Robert Nagel	"S.
Date: 07/25/2016	John E. Gogol, Jr.	"S.
Date:	L Anthony Veatch	S.

SIE0492US Siemon

2

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date:	Kevin John Stronkowsky	_ L.S.
Date:	David A. Medeiros	_L.S.
Date: 7/26/16	Scott Robert Nagel	_L.S.
Date:	John E. Gogol, Jr.	_L.S.
Date: 7/26/24	6 autr	_L.S.

Anthony Veatch

SIE0492US Siemon

2

RECORDED: 02/14/2018